Description LENO™ MSV-S is a partner valve for all manual
balancing valves in the LENO family. LENO™ MSV-
S can also be applied as a high quality ball valve.
LENO™ MSV-S is a shut off valve with high capaci-
ty drain:
▪ Removable handle for easy mounting.
▪ Handle can be turned both to the left and to
the right when shutting off the ball valve.

*Drain flow is measured at 1 bar static pressure and 0.1 bar differential pressure.
Accessories
Type Code no.
Cover cap handle - green, small handle fits DN15 - 25 valve, 5 pcs. 003Z4210
Cover cap handle - green, big handle fits DN32 - DN50 valve, 5 pcs. 003Z4211
Type Material Size Code no.
Adaptor for RLV-K 3/4" DN15 003L0294
Adaptor insert 1" ext. thread -
flat seal DN20 003Z4072
Data Sheet Partner Valve/High Quality Ball Valve LENO™ MSV-S
Danfoss Heating Solutions VDB4F302 © Danfoss 10/2012 3
Adaptor 1¼" ext. thread - flat
seal DN25 003Z4073
Adaptor 1½" ext. thread - flat
seal DN32 003Z4074
Adaptor 1¾" ext. thread - flat
seal DN40 003Z4075
Adaptor 2¼" ext. thread - flat
seal DN50 003Z4076
Compression fittings for valves with external thread
Pipe (mm) Valve thread PEX fittings, code no. Alupex fittings, code no.
12 x 1.1 G ¾ 013G4150
12 x 2 G ¾ 013G4152 013G4182
13 x 2 G ¾ 013G4153
14 x 2 G ¾ 013G4154 013G4184
15 x 1.7 G ¾ 013G4165
15 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4155 013G4185
16 x 1.5 G ¾ 013G4157
16 x 2 G ¾ 013G4156 013G4186
16 x 2.25 G ¾  013G4187
17 x 2 G ¾ 013G4162
18 x 2 G ¾ 013G4158 013G4188
18 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4159
20 x 2 G ¾ 013G4160 013G4190
20 x 2.5 G ¾ 013G4161 013G4191
Steel/copper pipes Dimension Code no.
G ¾ x 15 013G4125
G ¾ x 16 013G4126
G ¾ x 18 013G4128
G 1 x 18 013U0134
G 1 x 22 013U0135
Data Sheet Partner Valve/High Quality Ball Valve LENO™ MSV-S
4 VDB4F302 © Danfoss 10/2012 Danfoss Heating Solutions
Design
1. Valve house
2. Ball
3. Ball seat
4. Supporting screw
5. Shut off bush
6. Top
7. Cover for handle
8. Screw for handle
9. Handle
10. Cap for handle
11. Protection cap
12. Drain screw
Technical Data Materials and parts in contact with water
Valve body DZR brass
O-rings EPDM
Ball Brass/chromium plated
Ball sealing PTFE
Max. static working pressure 20 bar
Static test pressure 30 bar
Max. flow temperature 120 °C
Min. temperature -20°C
Cooling liquids Ethylene glycol / propylene glycol and HYCOOL (max. 30 %)
Data Sheet Partner Valve/High Quality Ball Valve LENO™ MSV-S
Danfoss Heating Solutions VDB4F302 © Danfoss 10/2012 5
Fitting Before fitting the valve, make sure that the pipe
system is clean and:
1. The valve can be turned 360 degrees, if
threaded pipe is used.
DN R1/R2 (mm)